Call.	
06-26-1998	8 TSHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE
MAR No. 0051 0011 (exp. 404)	
100743742	
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Yong L. Wei	2. Name and address of receiving party(res) Name: MAXTECH MANUFACTURING, INC.
Idditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes XXNo	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
C Assignment C Merger	Street Address: 6.20 McMurray Road
Corrective assignment to correct XKOther name of assignee within actual Assignment document Execution Date: June 9, 1998 Reel 8512, Frame 0014	Waterloo, Ontario, Canada N2V 2E7 City:State:ZIP:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,526,929
Additional numbers as	ttached? D Yes XXNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
James R. Frederick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Ware, Fressola, Van der	
Sluys & Adolphson LLP	⊠ Enclosed
Bradford Green, Bldg. 5	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 755 Main Street	0. Description in the
P.O. Box 224	8. Deposit account number
	······································
City: Monroe State: CI ZIP 06468	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	IE THIS SPACE
the original document James R. Frederick Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including i	The strue and correct and lany attached copy is a true copy of Signature Dates and document 4 Dates 4
Mail documents to be recorded with n Commissioner of Patents & Tri	equired cover sheet information to:
Weshington, Form PTO1595	Adomarka, Box Assignments ,D.C. 20231 ⊢-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]page 1 of \$7 \$2 PATENT \$2
	PATENT \$257 FRAME: 0288 5

06/03/1998 17:31 <u>5196538453</u>	ARMSTRONG & ASSEC. PAGE 04
05-22-199 PTC-1995 05-22-199	WHI Y ONRD 05-13-97
MAX-2 4PUS	
	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of .	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: MASTERCUT INDUSTRIES INC.
WEI, Yong L.	MEULIVED
	Internal Address:MAY 1 5 1997
dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No	RECEIPT ACCTING. DIV.
Nature of conveyance:	nerd
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 620 McMurray Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Chy: Waterloo State: ON ZIP: N2V 2
Q Other	
Execution Date: January 16, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes & No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, to A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5, 526, 929
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 5, 526, 929
A. Patent Application No.(s)      Additional numbers at      S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence     concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 5, 526, 929
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 5, 526, 929
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) 5, 526, 929
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers at</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s) 5, 526, 929
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) 5, 526, 929
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) 5, 526, 929 hached? O'Yes O'No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s) 5, 526, 929</li> <li>fached? O Yes O No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s) 5, 526, 929</li> <li>fached? O Yes O No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) 5, 526, 929  Atached? Yes SNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  Additional numbers at  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s) 5, 526, 929</li> <li>fached? O Yes O No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at Additional numbers at S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) 5, 526, 929 fached? Types Tho 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) 5, 526, 929 fached? Types Tho 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) 5, 526, 929 hached? Yes SNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

PATENT REEL: 9257 FRAME: 0290

United States of America

## **Assignment of Patent Rights**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, Yong L. Wei, whose full post office address(es) is/are 2F, 903, Shiang Sin South Road, Taichung, Taiwan, do hereby confirm that I/we have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to MASTERCUT INDUSTRIES INC., whose full post office address is 620 McMurray Road, Waterloo, Ontario N2V 2E7, Canada, all my/our right. title and interest in the United States of America for my/our invention relating to and entitled "TOOL BOX WITH A COVER, A BASE AND A PLATE DISPOSED BETWEEN THE COVER AND THE BASE", as fully described in my/our United States patent of that title, no. 5,526,929, granted on June 18, 1996, and all my/our corresponding right, title and interest in and to said patent.

SIGNED AND SEALED at Taichung, Taiwan

this 16 day of TAN 1997

indith J. Frid Witness

Yong L. Wei

RECORDED: 06/15/1998